

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3508/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in SA No. 876/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH CHANDRA TAYAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHI EYE HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jai Singh, Senior Advocate

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Senior Counsel appears on caveat and accepts notice on

behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 3. He states that 1st respondent has already taken possession.

There shall be stay of demolition of structures until further order

s.

Liberty to file additional documents.

Counter affidavit to be filed within three weeks.

We are informed that respondents 4 to 28 are merely proforma respondents as they had not contested the suit filed against them, nor did they file any appeal.

Adjourned by six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Radha R. Bhat

ia)

Court Master

Court Master