

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3508/2006

RAMESH CHANDRA TAYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHI EYE HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.12 by registered post,
acknowledgment due in the present address in addition to the address
mentioned in the petition.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

List again on 10.1.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj