

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3508/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in SA No. 876/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH CHANDRA TAYAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHI EYE HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 4 : (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRs.of deceased Respondent No. 8)  
I.A. No. 5 : (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution) (With office report )

Date: 31/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mrs.Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.Nos.4 & 5 are allowed.

(SATISH K. YADAV)  
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
Court Master