

ã

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3508/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in SA No.876/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH CHANDRA TAYAL(D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHI EYE HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., transposing respondents as  
petitioners, bringing on record, permission to file additional documents,  
permission to bring on record new facts with related documents, and prayer  
for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 04/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sadiq, Adv.  
Ms.Shweta Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER